Grade 12

MHS Registration Form 2024-2025
Check off a TOTAL of 8 full credits.

Name

ID

*Access the FCPS Course Guide & Planning Book at
https://www.fcps.org/academics/curriculum-instruction-and-innovation

English
134121

134181
134250
134371
130091

130092

English 12

AP Lang/Comp

Creative Writing (Elective Only)
AP Lit/Comp

FCC English 101 - Comp

FCC English 102 - Lit

Career Technology Education
Agriculture and Natural Resources

492351
491030
492031
493031
491050
491051
491210
491361
494150
494153
492150
492000
493000
492160
491020

Intro to Ag-Science/Tech *
Horticulture 1
Horticulture 2
Horticulture 3

Eng & Pwr Tech 1

Eng & Pwr Tech 2

Wood & Metal Structures
Advanced Mechanics

Ag Work Study (2 cr)

Ag Work Study (1 cr)

Ag Independent Study
Pre-Vet Small Animal
Pre-Vet Large Animal
Forestry/Wildlife Mgmt
Horse Care & Mgmt

Business Education

331010
_ 330011
332040
333090

Prin Bus Mgt/Entr *

FCC BMGT 103: Intro to Business *
Prin Finance & Acct *

Adv Business Mgmt

Computer Science and Engineering

349910
343012
343011
344042
394095

Found of Comp Sci (H)**
AP Comp Sci Principles
AP Computer Science A
Adv Computing Concepts
Engr Design/App**

Family and Consumer Sciences

362040
363051
360112
360312
363001

CD1: Child Growth/Development
CD2: Learning Env. Preschool*
CD3: CDA Port/Intern 1 (1 cr) (H)
CD3: CDA Port/Intern 2 (2 cr) (H)
FCC ECED 125:Mtrl/Mthd (HsB virtual)

360113A CD4: CDA Port/Intern 2 (1 cr) (H)

360114

CD4: CDA Port/Intern 2 (2 cr) (H)

Media and Communications

134220
134230
134330
134430
134530
134540

Journalism 1
Journalism 2
Journalism 3 (H)
Journalism 4 (H)
Journalism 5 (H)

Journalism 6 (H)

* Meets Financial Literacy Requirement

**Meets the Tech Ed/Comp Sci/Engineering Requirement

VIS = Virtual In School

Media and Communications (cont)
292050

293050
294050
295050
296050
296060
394090
394092
394093
394094

Publications 1

Publications 2

Publications 3 (H)

Publications 4 (H)

Publications 5 (H)

Publications 6 (H)

Interactive Digital Media 1
Interactive Digital Media 2
Interactive Digital Media 3
Interactive Dig Media Capstone

Technology Education

496120
496220
496321
496421

Wood, Design, App 1
Wood, Design, App 2
Wood, Design, App 3
Wood, Design, App 4

Work -Based Learning

Peer/Community Engagement Exp -PACEE (Formerly SsL)

498110
494510
494410
494420
494500
494520

Career/College Prep *

Career Dev Prep Tran * (prereq CCP)
Work Study, Fall (1cr)

Work Study, Spring (1 ¢cr)

Work Study, Fall (2 cr)

Work Study, Spring (2 cr)

561460 A Grade 12 (1 cr) Fall
561480 B Grade 12 (1 cr) Spr

Mentor/Intern Program (Honors)
566710

566720

566730

566740

A-Fall (1cn)
B —Spring (1¢cr)
A—Fall(2¢cr)
B —Spring (2¢r)

23127C
23128C

CC Algebra 1A (year-long)
CcC Algebra 1B (year-long)

23120C
23220C
23111C
231500
233233
23320C
23211C
233221

233111

233133
232211
231095
231098
234131

CC Algebra 1 (H)

CC Geometry

CC Geometry (H)
Intermediate Transitional Alg
Contemporary Financial Alg *
CC Algebra 2

CC Algebra 2 (H)

Adv Alg/Trig

Pre-Cal w/Trig (H)

AP Precalculus

Statistics & Prob (H)

FCC Math 120: Statistics

FCC Math 285 Calc 3 (HSB/FCVS)
Calculus 3 w/Diff Equations

234181
234191

AP Calculus A (year-long)
AP Calculus B (year-long)

234101
234121

AP Calculus AB (year-long)
AP Calculus BC (year-long)

Physical Education

461020
461030

Health (.5 cr) (req crs)
Fitness (.5 cr) (req crs)

462100
463130
464130
464140
464450
462110
462220
462250
462280
462290
463110
465110
465140
465400
465500
465600
461040
461042
461043
461044
463030
463040
463080
463090

Science

192211
191111

Str Train/Fit 1

Str Train/Fit 2

Str Train/Fit 3

Str Train/Fit 4

Str Train/Fit 5

Team Sports 1

Team Sports 2

Team Sports 3

Team Sports 4

Team Sports 5

(AST) Ind/Dual Sports 1

(AST) Ind/Dual Sports 2

(AST) Ind/Dual Sports 3

(AST) Ind/Dual Sports 4

(AST) Ind/Dual Sports 5

(AST) Ind/Dual Sports 6
Unified Phys Activity/Ldrshp 1
Unified Phys Activity/Ldrshp 2
Unified Phys Activity/Ldrshp 3
Unified Phys Activity/Ldrshp 4
Aquatics 1

Aquatics 2

Aquatics 3

Aquatics 4

Biology
Biology (H)

193111
194111

AP Biology 1 (Fall)
AP Biology 2 (Spring)

190098
190312
193211

193001

FCC BSCI 150: Princ of Biology
Anatomy & Physiology (H)
Fund of Chemistry

Chemistry 1 (H)

196051
196061

AP Chemistry 1 (Fall)
AP Chemistry 2 (Spring)

__ 190092
193901
192401
193511
195110
194301
194181
194191
199966

Social Studies
_ 1e3211
163111
161201
161101
164051
164060

FCC CHEM 101: General Chemistry
Earth System Sci Research (H)
Environmental Science

AP Environmental Science
Forensic Science

Physics 1 (H)

AP Phys CI: Mechanics (Fall)

AP Phys C2: Elec & Mag (Spring)

Advanced Science Topics

Amer Studies 2

Amer Studies 2 (H)
Government
Government (H)

AP Government/Politics
Law and Society




Social Studies (cont)

161211
161111
164030
165031
160094
164370
164510
164111
164161
165151
168110

Modern World History

Modern World History (H)
Psychology

AP Psychology

FCC SOCY 101: Intro to Sociology
Money, Finance & Econ *
World War 2

AP European History

AP Human Geography

AP World History

Black/African American Studies

Visual/Performing Arts

291010
292011
291141
291060
292061
293061
293191
294040
294041
294042
294043
290401
292200
292202
292203
292204
291020
292021
293021
294051
294151

Art1l

Art 2

Art 3 (H)

Ceramics 1

Ceramics 2

Ceramics 3 (H)

Ceramics 4 (H)

Comp Graphics 1

Comp Graphics 2

Comp Graphics 3 (H)
Comp Graphics 4 (H)
Animation

Digital Photography 1
Digital Photography 2
Digital Photography 3 (H)
Digital Photography 4 (H)
Draw/Paint 1
Draw/Paint2

Draw/Paint 3 (H)

Art Indp Study 1 (Teacher Perm)
Art Indp Study 2 (Teacher Perm)

293141
294141

AP Studio Art 1 (Teacher Perm)
AP Studio Art 2 (Teacher Perm)

| 290005
665170
665180
665190
665194

FCC ARTT 101 Fnd of Studio Art 1
Intro to Theatre

Theatre 2

Theatre 3 (H)

Theatre 4 (H)

Visual/Performing Arts (cont)

431160
432160
433260
434160
439110
439120
439130
439140
439020
439040
439060
439080
439410
439420
439430
439440
439510
439520
439530
439540
431001
434100
432110
434120
433151
439610
439620
439630
439640
439710
439720
439730
439740

Guitar 1

Guitar 2

Guitar 3 (H)

Guitar 4 (H)

Class Piano 1

Class Piano 2

Class Piano 3 (H)

Class Piano 4 (H)
Concert Band 1

Concert Band 2

Concert Band 3 (H)
Concert Band 4 (H)

Jazz Ensemble 1 (audition
Jazz Ensemble 2 (audition
Jazz Ensemble 3 (audition) (H)
Jazz Ensemble 4 (audition) (H)
Mixed Chorus 1

Mixed Chorus 2

Mixed Chorus 3 (H)

Mixed Chorus 4 (H)

Integrated Music Tech: Intro
Integrated Music Tech 1: CS
Integrated Music Tech 2: CS (H)
Integrated Music Tech 3: CS (H)
AP Music Theory

String Orchestra 1

)
)
)
)

String Orchestra 2

String Orchestra 3 (H)

String Orchestra 4 (H)

Vocal Ensemble 1 (audition)
Vocal Ensemble 2 (audition)
Vocal Ensemble 3 (audition) (H)
Vocal Ensemble 4 (audition) (H)

World Languages

265000
265100
265200
265210

Amer Sign Lang 1
Amer Sign Lang 2
Amer Sign Lang 3 (H)
Amer Sign Lang 4 (H)

World Languages

261000 French 1
262000 French 2
263001 French 3 (H)
264001 French 4 (H)
266031 French Adv Study
__ 261030IS  Latin 1 VIS (virtual in school)
__ 262030IS  Latin 2 VIS (virtual in school)
__263031IS  Latin 3 VIS (H) (virtual in school)
__ 264031IS  Latin 4 VIS (H) (virtual in school)
261020 Spanish 1
262020 Spanish 2
263021 Spanish 3 (H)
264021 Spanish 4 (H)
266011 Spanish Adv Study
265021 AP Spanish

Select two from the list below. One MUST be HEALTH 2

Both .5 credit courses will equal one credit together

__ 461021 Health 2 (.5 cr) (REQUIRED if not taken grd 11)
_ 199965 Advanced Science Topics (.5 cr)
_ 431125 American Popular Music (.5 cr)
__ 663320A  Film Study (.5 cr)

__ 663330B  Film Study (.5 cr)

_ 134255 Intro Creative Writing (.5 cr)

___ 1le1010 Leadership (.5 cr)

_ 336040 Managing Personal Finance* (.5 cr)
_ 164015 National/Global Issues (.5 cr)

___ 561100 SAT Preparation (.5 cr)

_ 462210 Team Sports 1A (.5 cr)

_ 462310 Team Sports 1B (.5 cr)

__ 462400 Strength Training 1A (.5 cr)

__ 462500 Strength Training 1B (.5 cr)

_ 463120 (AST) Ind/Dual Sports 1A (.5 cr)
_ 463210 (AST) Ind/Dual Sports 1B (.5 cr)
___ 561470 PACEE A Gr12 (.5 cr) Fall

__ 561560 PACEE B Gr12 (.5 cr) Spr

Dual Enrollment
College courses taken on campus at FCC, HCC, Hood
Indicate # of courses each semester
560008
560009

Open Campus Fall
Open Campus Spring

List 2 alternate courses in case first choice cannot be scheduled or courses are not offered.

Understand if you do not sign up for 8 credits, your counselor will choose courses for you.

Alternate

Alternate

1 understand my child's graduation requirements and agree with his/her choices for the 2024-2025 school year

Parent Signature / Print name

Date

Student Signature

Date



